MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A. GENERAL INFORMATION:

SR NO. INFORMATION DETAILS
NAME OF THE SCHOOL CRESCENT ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL ,DUBAI

AFFILIATION NO. 6630059

SCHOOLCODE 90204
P.O. Box: 76311, Al Qusais

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE | Dubai — United Arab Emirates

DR. SHARAFUDEEN THANIKATT

M.Ed, PHD
PRINCIPAL NAME & QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@crescentschooldubai.com

CONTACT DETAILS 971-4-29 888 66

DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION

SR.NO. DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION UPLOAD DOCUMENTS

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND https://drive.google.com/
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY file/d/1RQNN8IBoiIJcC23p
J81FIFND1FB0O9nqvZ/view
?usp=drive link

COPIES OF SOCIETIES / TRUST / COMPANY https://drive.google.com/
REGISTRATION / RENEWAL CERTIFICATE. AS file/d/1RTqupf3 7-

lynLYf-
jiP3UrLCQ3Rdix6/view?us

p=drive link

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://drive.google.com/f
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT. / UT ile/d/1Nadxfw2oNuwQlvh
STZAviVnBBAilmv7E/view?

usp=drive link
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COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT’S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://drive.google.com/f
ile/d/1ukCgpgNXpnbgsnyG

xYBTQcrsuae7D5Gk/view?
usp=drive link

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://drive.google.com/f
ile/d/1yzZ20xUzfBAMkpQO
Zo9FBUsv30Ab2QSAw/vie
w?usp=drive link

COPYOF VALID FIRESAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://drive.google.com/f
ile/d/1EWDNuarGNe50t8j
HOQmMINmEhyuYxGXXQl/vie
w?usp=drive link

COPY OF THE DEO CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION / UPGRADATION / EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION OR SELF CERTIFICATION BY SCHOOL

https://drive.google.com/f
ile/d/1n5DAXMulO6Kcwxa
9tmlYiLIA7X00UVSh/view?

usp=drive link

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://drive.google.co
m/file/d/1HXHAUZTv5
RlyB1GKYekyzpsCTHh
mPOhd/view?usp=driv
e link
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NOTE: THE SCHOOL NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED
DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN / MANAGER / SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED
AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE
LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SR.NO DOCUMENTS / INFORMATION UPLOAD DOCUMENTS

1 FEES STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://drive.google.co
m/file/d/11sW4u4EtIBO
gG43erss6c76t12s39hK

e/view?usp=drive link

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR https://drive.google.co
m/file/d/105tnHfrQllm
MHvbyATVPMxPIU1E8K
Sel/view?usp=drive lin

k

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://drive.google.co
m/file/d/1ZiBDrzpaHHV
0i7e9GQkGYE3X7zMTQ
dEW/view?usp=drive li
nk

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS’ ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://drive.google.com
/[file/d/19i9FT mYR8Nq
Dp9CBnelLSe4QwRieb6d

L/view?usp=drive link

¢

LASTTHREE-YEAR RESULT OFTHE BOARD EXAMINATIONS AS
PER APPLICABLE

RESULT CLASS: X

SR. YEAR

NO.OFSTUDENTS
REGISTERED

NO.OFSTUDENTS
APPEARED

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

PASS
PERCENTAGE

2021-22

59

59

59

100

2022-23

58

58

58

100

2023-24

61

61

61

100
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RESULT CLASS: XII

SCIENCE

SR. YEAR

NO.OFSTUDENTS
REGISTERED

NO. OF STUDENTS
APPEARED

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

PASS
PERCENTAGE

2021-22

15

15

15

100

2022-23

23

23

23

100

2023-24

21

21

21

100

COMMERCE

SR. YEAR

NO.OFSTUDENTS
REGISTERED

NO. OF STUDENTS
APPEARED

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

PASS
PERCENTAGE

2021-22

22

22

22

100

2022-23

18

18

18

100

2023-24

13

13

13

100

D: STAFF (TEACHING)

INFORMATION

DETAILS

PRINCIPAL

DR.SHARAFUDEEN THANIKATT

TOTAL NO.OF TEACHERS

86

PGT

19

TGT

26

PRT

41

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELNESS TEACHER




E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUSTURE:

SR.NO INFORMATION DETAILS

TOTAL CA MPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQUARE MTR) 9293

NO AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 58, SIZE: 37

NO.AND SZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 5, SIZE: 60
(IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY (Y/ N)

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 17

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 14

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL |https://www.youtube.c

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL om/watch?v=Q86NwsV
kKYU
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